
---------------------------

-~. 


Cl :.'11.:H.\I . Sl:H\ f<'ES ,\ll,\llNISTHt\TJON SI VPLE~lfNT\L ,\(,~1+\1~'<1 

l 'l 1111.11' Ill ll l.DIN<..i!'. SEn VICE NO 2 


SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
 TO I EASE :\0 

GS-078-16912--- - ----	 -··---------- _.J..---=----=-----'-----"__:__-=----------------1 
.\l>J>RE!-.>S m l'l~Hlll~r.s -11 50 Pi11nack. St. 


1-~ l l'asu, Tcxns 79902- 1046 

T l II S !\ <i IU... I '. f\·I ENT, made and t:ntcrl'd into lhis dale by and between The Shalom Group, LP 


wl10s1: addrcs:-, i:; 	 4•14 E,xcrulivt: Center Blvd, Suite 120 

El Paso. Texas 79941 


hcrcinafkr cafkd the Lessor. and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hercinallcr calbl the 

Uovcn11m:nl : 


WI I Ellf<:t\S. the p<11 li1·-. hl'rclo ag11·c lo suppkrnenl lhe abcwc L1'll!>l'. 

NOW Tl IEH El'C) I~ E, lhl':.c pat ti l's fo1 th1· co11!>idcrn1 ions hl.!rcinallcr mentioned row1rnnl and agree that the said Lt:ase is 

anHmdcd dT1:cli\'c i\·lay 30 . 201 2 as follm\~; 


I) I 11 prn\'id1· fp1 :1 '\<111i1x to 1'1t•cel·d for change 1>1 dcrs (C/0) f/6, 117, 118 (Option I), and 119; and 

2) to cha111~" 1lll' l<lta l i;;1<;1 ,,f the '"'•rnnl l111µnwc111rnts; and 

.l) 111 pr lll ick li>r tli l· 111l·tlrod or paym ent of the Tenant lmprov1:mc11t Cost and Building Speci fie Amortized Capital (13S!\C); and 

11) all n! IH't 11·r 111 ~ a11d rn11ditio11 :, are in tiill li.>rcl' and clfoct. 


Sec Attached 

hl'ir 11a111cs :is of lhr a how date. 

44L1. 2 xak ~ Sv~~~J-0 
(Address) 

i)~o)\x
~City, Satr, l .ip 

Gcnrral Srn·ices Atl111inistratio11 
1919 Smith St., Sui tr 1<100 
I louston, TX 770112 
1.casr Contnll·ting Oflin•r 

Ofliclal Tille 

PagL' I nl' .' 



Supplemental Lea se 1\ grce111e111 #2 

GS-078-1 691 2 


41 50 Pinnnck, St. 

El Paso, Texas 79902-1046 


I.) l fp\lll this Supplemenlal Li:asc Agreement (SL.A) being li1lly executed and delivered. the k ssur shnll considl'f 
Ihis a Nnt in · 10 Proceed on the :1ltcrat i\111s rl:'q11i1 eel in C.'0!16 as it relates to installing the chair rail which is depicted 
in Exhibit ··,\", Cl0 ti7 as it relates to installing the-w~ed in Exhibit "U", C'/0 11 8 
opt ion I as it rd ates lo the doo1 release b11t1on wiring in-placl' nnd the~ which is depicted in Exhibit 
"(", <llld ('/()/i() as it rdatt'd lo the additional electrica l panel work which is depicted in Exhibit "D." The total cost 
o l'C:Ot/(1 i\ - · C!Ol/7 is I C/0118 option I is , nnd C/0#9 is These chnngc 
111 dl'r~ w l' part of th t: kase nnd will be 111ai11tained by the Lessor as part of the fully serviced lease. The anticipated 
dall' or rn111plt:t il111 orC.'O fl li .117, 118 (Option I), and #9 is J1111c 30, 201 2. 

2.) Tht· (;o,·crn1111.:: 11t and I .e~.,,1r have agre.:J that the total cost of the Tenanl~vc111ents anu BSJ\C shall change 
from Sll7S.'J71l.<•6 to SML\,ColS.N-1 . [ $67\970.6(1 -1 i +~ + =-= $683,625. 84]. 
The total ·1 e11:111t ll11pro\T1111::11t and RSAC: cost includes all the Lessor's fees for general and administrative costs. 
prolit and any and all ot her kcs associated with the completion of the Tenant Improvements and BS1\ C rovrrcd by 
d iangl· orders d<1. :i7. 118 (Option I). and #9 by the anticipaled dale of compk:tion . 

3. ) ·1 he Ciovcr1 1111i;-11t shnll pay for a portion of the total Tenant Improvement cn~t hy arnorti zing S202,61J'J.5? 
C)\ er the Jir\ I liw ( 5) year Iinn term or the lease agreement at an inlere~t rate often ( lfl.0% ) percent. 
:\ddi!i ,m:illy. the Government shall pay for all ofthC' total USAC cost by a11101tizing S8·1,69S .. IJ nw1 the fii:;t 
liw (5) y1.:a r !i nn term of the least: agrl·cment at an interc~t rate ol"tcn ( 10.0%) pcrcc:nt. -nic remaining I rnan t 
h11pnwt>111c11l and llSi\C' cost bahm ce or $3%,232.82 1$683.625. 8-1- $202,697.59 - $~M . <J'J5AJ = $396.232.32 1 
shall Ii.: paid by lump ~Lm1 upo11 the compktion ::incl acceptance by the Government t1fthe Tenant 
l111prcwc1m:11 h ;111d th e HS1\ C: on a sub~c:qucnt SL1\ . 

To -;nhm it ror pa~'lll t' 11l o r the l111llp·Slllll-pay111ent. the Lessor agrees that the invoke shall be printed on the same 
ld tcrhl·ad a:. th,· 1wn1,·d ,1n th is ka~c, shall include the Lt·asc number, building address, and a price and quantity of 
the itc.:111:. tkli vercd. The i1m11cc shall rC' fercnce the number PS0022830 and shall be sent electronically to the GSA 
Fi11:111ct· \\'di.,;i1l' at bllJ>: 2'~-'l'Ji !.ill!lcl·.gs<1. gov!di:lhultc:< ternal.asp. Instructions for invoice submission art: 
incl 11ck d nn the 11cb,i tc. t\dditi•mal assbtancc is available from the Financt: Customer Service line al 81 7-978-2..tOS. 

lr tll(' Ll's~wr i:; u11ahk to pn>n:ss thl' invoicl' d cclronically, then the invoice may be mailed to: 

( ieneral Services Ad111inislrntion 

FTS and Pl3S Payment Division (7BCP) 


P.O. Box 17 181 

Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181 


L.rssnr :d-:u :igrrc:; that :1 copy or the invoice shall he sent simultaneously lo the GS1\ Lcnse <~ 11nlr:t cting Ollkcr al 
the Iiol lowi ng address: 

Genna! Services Administration 

Alln : I'earl Summcrs-Cinrza 

l(Jl 9 Smith Street. Suite 1600 


Houston , Texas 77002 


-I. ) :\11 uthcr t ~·rms and conditions urthis least' ~hall remain in full force and clfrct. 




